Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey G. Jacob	04/30/2007
Rafe T. Patterson	04/30/2007
Michael F. Flagg	04/30/2007
John W. Cash III	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems LLC
Street Address:	11013 West Broad Street
City:	Glen Allen
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11742024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)897-4426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 897-4421

Email: tab3@MEADWESTVACO.COM Correspondent Name: MeadWestvaco Corporation Address Line 1: 4850D N Church Ln, Se Address Line 4: Smyrna, GEORGIA 30080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Boshinski

Total Attachments: 5

source=D-20447-1 Assignment Document#page1.tif

REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0835

PATENT 500269625

source=D-20447-1 Assignment Document#page2.tif source=D-20447-1 Assignment Document#page3.tif source=D-20447-1 Assignment Document#page4.tif source=D-20447-1 Assignment Document#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey Jacob; Michael F. Flagg; Rafe T. Patterson; and John W. Cash, III (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in "ADJUSTABLE LANE ASSEMBLY" for which an application for a U.S. patent was filed on April 20, 2007, and assigned Application No. 1/142,024; and claims priority to U.S. Application No. 60/745,996, filed April 28, 2006, and

WHEREAS, **MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems**, **LLC**, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is MeadWestvaco Corporate Center, 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to these applications and the invention described therein, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of either application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Applicants: Jeffrey Jacob; Michael F. Flagg; Rafe T. Patterson; and John W. Cash, III Title: **ADJUSTABLE LANE ASSEMBLY**ASSIGNMENT
Page 5 of 5

IN TESTIMONY 	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this day of	
4,3			
		- Shill Orshin	
,		/ John W. Cash, III	
g garage			
State of Leangean	<i>/</i>)		
County of CERR	<u>) </u>		
On this <u>f</u> day	of <u>May</u>	, 2007, before me a Notary Public in an	d
for the above County an	io State, personally	appeared John W. Cash, III, personally ition of the foregoing assignment as his fre	
act and deed for the pur			G
MusiNaire			
Notary Public /	Му Со	ommission Expires:	_

Page 2 of 5
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2007.
Jeffrey Jacob 1
State of Activation)
County of All)
On this day of day of 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey Jacob , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Hara Ris
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Applicants: Jeffrey Jacob; Michael F. Flagg; Rafe T. Patterson; and John W. Cash, III Title: **ADJUSTABLE LANE ASSEMBLY**

ASSIGNMENT

D-20447-1

3

Applicants: Jeffrey Jacob; Michael F. Flagg; Rafe T. Patterson; and John W. Cash, III Title: ADJUSTABLE LANE ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

A IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{30}{}$ day of
<u>April</u> , 2007.	RHU.
\mathcal{A}	Rafe T. Patterson
State of Heavy gen	
County of Colfee	
On this <u>ਤ</u> ∕ day of <u></u>	2007, before me a Notary Public in and
	personally appeared Rafe T. Patterson , personally
known to me, and acknowledge	ed the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free
act and deed for the purpose he	erein set forth.
n in	
Maril Taile	en e
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

D-20447-1